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It is the builder's complete rasponsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for a val
fully comply with the Architectural Guidefines
and all applicabie regulations and requirements
Including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

ARCHTEC'HJRAL}EWEW&APPROVA['
9 2015
John G. Wilkam Limited, Architect
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@ NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD

SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm
(24") O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm
(3-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm {12") BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, [EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 [2'x4") TRUSS BRACING @
1830mm (6-0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE &
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6") c/c ALONG
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 (16"). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.).

ERAME_WALL_CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (SB=12=
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,

CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (14" O.C., INSULATION AND APPR.
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR, CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2") INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH
GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12. TABLE 2.1.1.2.A, FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (27°x6") (R28)
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1x2') VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,

CONITIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm {1)4") EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL
INSULATED SHEATHING RS 0.7 {R4) BY “BP" OR EQUAL, 38x140 (2'x6")
STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSl 4.23 (R24) INSUL. AND APPR, VAPOUR
BARRIER AND APPR, CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT.
DRYWALL FINISH.
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8"} ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

n an

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38xB9 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. {MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(910, WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN.
200mm {8"} ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN.
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING ON
38xB9 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 {16") O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN, 200 (8")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WALLS ADJACENT TQ_ ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING
9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 {2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm

{16") O.C.. INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO
OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL
INSULATION.

BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2*x6")(SB~12=

#0mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
{7/8%7"%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
{3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16")
O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN.
AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 800mm (32 O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (") BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (4"} ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28)

90mm (4"} FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8°X7"%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm {16") O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm (1))
EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EQUAL,
38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSI 4.23 [R24) INSUL. &
APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm
{172") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm {32")
©O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {6"} BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE
MIN. 150mm ("} ABOVE FINISH GRADE,

90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'x7"%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (14"} O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24°) O.C, VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8")
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16"} O.C. [MAX.
HEIGHT 3000mm 9'-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32" O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {6")
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER,
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

»

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x67)

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.{2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN.
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR, CONTIN.
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38x140 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., INSULATION, APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR
FINISH, REFER TO OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION,

STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INTERIOR_STUD PARTITIONS
FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 3889 (2'%4") @ 400mm {16} O.C. FOR 2

STOREYS AND 300mm (12"} O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'%4") @ 600mm (24) O.C. PROVIDE 38xB9 (2'x4")
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 {2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT,
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS/PLATES
WHERE NOTED.

FOQUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS:
200mm (8") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH

BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 {2-11%) BELOW
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEKGHT 2390 (7-10") ON 500x155
[20°x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN, WALL PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN,

BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES

NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE
REQUIRED,

STOREYS SUPPORTED | W/ MASONRY VENEER | W/ SIDING ONLY
16"WIDE x 6" DEEP | 16" WIDE x 6" DEEP

2 20°WIDEx 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP
3 26"WIDEx 9" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP
-SEE OBC 9.15.3.

-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1).
-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY.

-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPa. {50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS
AS FOLLOWS:

2 STOREY WATH WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 (22'%7")

JFOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC, 9,14.2, & 9.14.3,
100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED

STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

BASEMENT SLAR
80mm (3'JMIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4")

COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. {3000ps!) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER $B-12,
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED,

EXPQSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12-TABLE 2.1.1.24)
PROVIDE RS| 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER

AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT,

ATTIC_INSULATION (SB—12~TABLE 2.1,1,2A)
RSI 8.81 (R50} BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR

BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RS!
3.52 [R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted)
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS.

D

-5mm (1/4") MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT
TREADS OR LANDINGS

-10mm (1/2") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT

UNIFORM RISE

MAX. RISE =200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN =210 (8-1/4)

MIN. TREAD =235 (9-1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 {1

MIN, HEADROOM = 1950 {6-5)

RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2-11"

RAIL @ STAIR =865 (2-10") 10 965 (3-2")
MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-107)

MIN. RUN =150 {47)

MIN, AVG. RUN =200 (8")

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4")
BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHIND IT TO BE 50 {2') MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm {2-11"} MIN. HIGH

08¢, 9.10.15, & $B-2-2.35(2)
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD} IS LESS THAN
1.2M (3-11%). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (111"} THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED,

COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.40)
FOR MAX. 2500mm {8-2") PORCH DEPTH {SHORTEST DiM,),

150mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm {7 7/8") O.C.
EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm {1 1/4")
COVER, 500x600 (23 5/8'x23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB
MIN, 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL, SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3")
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7} LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm (4") END BEARING.

THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2°) THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm
(8 O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm {36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
FiLL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.

900mm (36") HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN. 38x140 (2'x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16"0.C.) FOR MAX 117"

GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (71%). 1070mm (42") HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71%).

38x89 [2'xd") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7*-10°) O.C., CAULKING OR 25 {1} MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN, WALL.

SPAN, 38x184 (2'xB") RIDGE BOARD., 38x89 (2'x4") COLLAR TIES
AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm {14")
O.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm (9-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'x4") @ 400
{167) O.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14'-7") SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24")
O.C. WITH A 38xB9 (2'x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {6-0") O.C. VERTICALLY.

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES
-FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (180"} HEKGHT AND MAXIMUM

(o)

FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.B.)
@ -FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT

SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
2-38x140 (2-2'x6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12"}
O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 1220 mm (4-0") O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9-67),
PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (16" O.C. WITH
CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'x6")TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
(1-2'%6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 {3-2'x8")
CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm (3-11")

FOR 200mm (8"} POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE VERTICAL 38x140 (2'x6") WOOD STUDS @ 400 (16")
0.C. MATCH FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALLEL WITH
FLOOR JOISTS. [RAMSET BOTTOM PLATE TO SLAB & FASTEN
TOP OF WALL TO FLOOR JOIST AND ALSO TIED TO 38x84
{2'x4") @ 300 {12} 0.c. KNEE WALL]. REFER TO DETAIL.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK—OUT CONDITIONS
THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38140 (2'%6")
STUDS @ 400mm (16") o.c. OR 38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 300mm

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. GENERAL NOTES (1Z)oc.
BASEMENT INSULATION (SB-12-; ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE WINDOWS: 1) ynamun 5 Be. 9.9.10 @ Rovisep  Amendment 0. Reg. 368/13
INSULATED Fn?gal THE unosnﬂm THE S(;Jg;LOOR T(CJ NOT M‘ORE T LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR 15 10 NOV. 13, 2014
THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE Fl ED FL & NO CLOSER THAN HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE —
50mm (2) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (13). OD_LINTELS AND BUILT-UP _WOOD M3
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER 2) - L1 2/38 x 1B4 (2/2" x 8") SPR.g2
BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SHLL IS Bl 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 87) SPR#2
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE B2  4/38 x 184 (4/2" x B") SPR.§2
REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPR#2
THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FDTN. WALL GREATER THAN 1800mm (5-11%) -
WITH CAULKING 3) EXTERIOR WINDOWS L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPR42
‘ SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-8 9.7.3. & 5B12:2.1.1.8 B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR#2
38489 (2'x4) STUDS @& 400mm (167) O.C. 36489 (2'%4") SILLPLATE ON | GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REGUIRED TO COMPLY WITH B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2° x 107) SPR.§2
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS OBC-DIV. B, 62.2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L5  2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR#2
200mm {8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @ 2) ALLDOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BULDING ASPER | B5 ~ 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR.§2
2400mm (7-10") O.C. 100mm {4') HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2.2.{3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. B6__ 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12") SPR§2
{14'%6') CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 3) :um;:ocowwau 10 DRAN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
WALL IS UNFINISHED. .14,6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
@ STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN 4)  STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN L7 B89 x 89 x 6.4L E3—1§2- x 3—-152" x 1/4"L)
BATHROOM LB 89 x B9 x 7.9L (3—-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16")
89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 RENFORCEMENT WALLS SHALL BE INSTALL A ] /
ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 712N (16,000ibs.) AT ADIACENTTOWATER CLOSIS AN SHowes o srusne | L9 102 % B9 x 7.9L (4" x 3~1/2" x 5/16)
A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm {7-7 1/2) CONFORMING TO MAIN BATHROOM. REFER 10 OBC. 9.5.23, 38.38.(1)(d] & L10 127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L)
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 {6"x6'%3/8") STL. PLATE 3.8.3.13,(1){1). SEE DETAL. L11 127 x 89 x 11.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 7/16")
TOP & BOTTOM, 870x870x4 10 {34'%34"x16") CONC. FOOTING ON 5)  ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6" 4" x 7/16")
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FiLL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A ASSTATEDIN OB.C. 5B-122.1.15. L13 178 x 102 x 11.0L (7% 4" x 7/16"L)
PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. 6) SL; e’*gyg’gg‘;ﬁm ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH INATED VI R LU R B S
SIEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE O,B.C. 9.15,3.3) . e —1 3/4" " (1=
89mm{3-1/2) DIA x 4.78m(. 188) FIXED STL. COL WITH 150¢150x9.5 | LUMBERS 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED ::Y"'A 171 3/4%7 1/47 (1-45x184)
(6'x&'%3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, LNLESS NOTED Lm g—: :x_x; : ;:' g—::xl :2
{42'%42'%18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR OTHERWISE, ’ - X —45x
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCENO.2 GRADE | LYL3  4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4~45x184)
MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LVM4A 1-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (1-45x240)
STEEL COLUMN 4)  ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L.] BEAMS, GIRDER VL4 2-1 3/4™x9 1/2" (2-45x240)
90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm{.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING VLS 3—1 3/4"x8 1/2" (3-45x240)
BE ON 150x150x9.5 [6"x6'%3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE. Nk FRAMING 10 BE DESIGNED & CERIIFED BY TRUSS LVLSA 4-1 3/4°x3 1/2" (4-45x240)
BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'10"x1/2") WITH 2-12mm DiA. x 5 m SHALL BE 7,06 -2950FD) M. NAX, EACH PLY OF LVL LVLBA 1-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (1-45x300)
gOO[nm LONG ;fo;rgm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'12'%2"} FIELD WELD WWMM ey oRs e EACH M6 2-1 3/4%11 7/8" (2-45x300)
OL. TO BASE PLATE. {17) O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300 (7 VL7 3~1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3-45x300)
, 174'9 17211 7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR " " (4.
@ l?flﬁMBEPSRictﬁg OR 30()‘2??2(”;23(51 POURED CONC. NiB WALLS. GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD. 1 [112) VL8 4—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4-45x300)
o P0my DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM &
@ 19%64 (1'%3"] CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL 915mm (3.0 O.C. . OOR_SC
BEAM. 6) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL' EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL DOOR (2'-8" x 8'-B" x 1-3/4)
GARAGE SLAB FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS INSULATED MW, RSI 0.7 (RA)
@ 100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS. EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 {4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH 7)  JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS DOOR (2-10° x 68" x 1-3/4")
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FiLL. AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP INSULATED M. RS| 0.7 (R4)
SQL!OBPE! ETEO ;REON" IITI‘ES /INTERIOR WALLS 8)  WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, %RR'OR (9;3_0 52030 x 45 13/
N CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE X 6-8" x 1~
13mm {1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 il POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 INSULATED MN. RS) 0.7 (R4)
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER {45ibs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXTERIOR 915 x 2335 x 45
O.B.C. 9.10.9.16. REFER TO $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (&) DOOR (30" x 7'-8" x 1-3/4")
THERMAL INSULATION. ABOVE THE GROUND, INSULATED MeN. RS 0.7 (R4)
@ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF SIEEL 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL sHaLL m}rﬁ 1o cmmé:ﬁm' EXTERIOR (a;s x 23;5_; 45 .
) L Ty 1=3/4
m AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. . HOLLOY A e L DOOR S L1 7/ (;)4)
QUALITY STEEL". OBC. B-9,23.4.3.
@ PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED ONFOR @ INTERIOR B15 x 2030 x 35
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm [7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm %) REWFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM 10 CSA-GI0-1eM DOOR (2-8" x 68" x 1-3/8)
(9-1/2'). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2,, 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10. STUCCO; 1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE EXTERIOR (521;'7 x 2029_;_45 134
DRYER EXHAUST (08C-6.2.38(7) & 624.11) BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE 10 THE DOOR 8 x B-8" x 1-.
@ CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM @mwg“mp;%m
{USE 100mm {4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE) BASED. ALLSTUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SELF CLOONG CEver
INSULATED_ATTIC ACCESS (08C-9,19.2.1, & SB12-2.11.7) STECTICATONS. INSULATED MN. RS! 0.7 (R4)
<:> ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm (21 LEGEND @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
1/2'%24°) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44 SQ.FT.) WITH ®  ouss B VENT ) %”m DOOR (2-8" x 66" x 1-3/47)
WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING. . (WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED)
EIREPLACE CHIMNEYS 0BG, 9.21, ©-= v} DUPLEX OUTLET @ INTERIOR ok bl
TOP OF FREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mim (3-07) ABOVETHE | © (12" ABOVE. SURFACE) ; (HEGHT AFF) DOOR (2-6" x 68" x 1-3/8"
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF ¥\ GFI DUPLEX OUTLET 10 x 2030 x 35
AND 610mm (2-0) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORZ, | =& A ATHERPROOF =& (et AFF) @ BooR g L 1-3/87
DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10*-0°) FROM THE CHIMNEY. e}q\' POT LIGHT @  HeEAvy ouTY O \ 610 x 2030 £ 35
" 10) LE' NlERK)R X X
@ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm {14") DEEP. (220 volt) DOOR (2-0" x 68" x 1-3/8)
< LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE
@ %H:g;%ﬁg. ixygggtlzm VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY | Y (¢ T -¢- (CBING MoUNTED) :JOORNTERIOR gm_ X iossg_;_sf 3/
STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR_MASONRY WALLS T, SWITCH Q- YeHr FxIuRe INTERIOR 450 x 2030 x 35
280x280x16 (1 1'X11'X5/8"] STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND /s (WALL MOUNTED) @ DOOR (16" x 68" x 1-3/8)
280x280x12 (11'%11"x1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING @ FLOOR DRAIN =¥ ® HOSE BIB
ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4") x AN (NON—FREEZE) MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
200mm (8') LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. sJ SINGLE JOIST &
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK_&;BROUT. ol DOUBLE JOIST ©  HEAT PIE
T TRIPLE JOIST ;:3 MBING
SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED ~ PLU (ToLET)
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD L8 mg‘@;m VENEER 3% PLUMBING (BATH,
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC & SINKSHOWER)
9.17.4.2(2) XQ\' POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE HEDE]  WARM AR
@ RESERVED
C==1  RETURN AR DUCT
P.T.  PRESSURE TREATED S
3-38x140 {3-2'x6") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED LUMBER JULY 7, 2015
TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 {24'x24'x12) CONC. GT.  GIRDER TRUSS
FOOTING. BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF. B ¥ PROVIDE | PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR
FA. LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24"). JZ___T FLAT ARCH TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24" “CA. INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
SLAB ON_GRADE J_ ___L CURVED ARCH BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE
MIN. 100mm (4] CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4] M.C. VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED)
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING
(4640 psl) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED £ &~ CONC. BLOCK WALL o umrﬁs CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO
swummori g:;emm T'sgNl % Jg:ites sf}\]é] .2.A. FOR REQUIRED - CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO
: TEEEEE  DOUBLE VOLUME WAL PERMANENTLY WIRED S0 THAT TS ASTVATON Wik e o
DIRECT VENTING GAS_FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT ACTIVATE A
@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 500mm (36") FROM A GAS SEE NOTE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN, GRADE, FROM ALL ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
8@';%6"5;‘ E>;HAUST AF:AD ltllbéis va?r?é H&X\, INIT;\KEE;% BrEo AGB:O?- I& S0LID BEARIG o B e oo INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
F 0"} FROM A AUST TERMINALS. R DITION
O 18%0ma é og?a. SR % R Ke ORESTED BY ADD IAL REQUIREMENTS.
SOLID BEARING l . 0 Vi
@ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (127} & TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES ;':E ;',‘,’&‘;‘g“,:‘;;’gj‘,gg)’° PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS i ’
UTILIZATION CODE. SOLID WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM
SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND_BRIDGING ABOVE REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
@ 16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS, FOR SB—-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm (1/4") PANEL CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE THIS MODEL.
g:é g';g’fzﬁ'j}“ UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN The minimum thermal performance of building
L . BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS envelope and equipment shall conform to the
FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm {6'-11%) TO BE BRIDGED AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND selec?eI:I packugqo Enless otherwise noted
WITH 38x38 (2'%2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ THE PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED -
2100mm (6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
A-1 OR A2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 {1'X3) @ 2100mm (611"} ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
{* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. %)

8. Onkoro Buiing Code 1o be g Designer. "

o o y BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE

6. Wellington Jno~Baptiste £,4/50/7¢ 572 25501 -

at o [t - GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD 13045

Information

L VAS Desigh o, 42658 E s | G N — hlg:"“?"s
: : : must verity ol dimensions on the fob und report ony 3004 Wilson Avenue APR 2014 CONSTRUCTION NOTES )

2 | UPDATE TO CODE APR 16-15[RC § & roponcy o the Designer before proceeding with the work. AR Toronto ON M3H 158 drown By Checked By sc0e Tie_nome

1]ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW MAY 0714 | RC B e vich st v e e and tho propry | ¢ 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | re - 3/16" = 1'-0" 13045-CONST-0BC 2015 CN 1

no.| description date by J Drowings ore not to be acaled, vo3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\13045.6W \units\ 13045-CONST-0BC 2015.dwg — Thu — Apr 16 2015 — 6:54 A

Mdmthgsspeﬁﬁmﬁw.rddeddomwhnnddosignmlhwwdmm.md%mﬂyhm«hmhmmmwDESlGN'smittmpemMm.



1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——=1 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

1°x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING

VAPOUR BARRIER NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS
2'x6" STUDS © 16" 0.C. EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT INSULATION = (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
INSIDE ~
| METAL FLASHING
7‘5, (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
. S <3"o,,, 2
= ROOF CLADDING
)Y OF
\ik JULY 7, 2015
LAl OUTSIDE
_\/\;
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AIR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE
o OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2° CLEAR)
TR e ———— ) AN | St e
OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

——3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
|

INSIDE

26" STUDS © 16" 0.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

D [FORC I R, 8_BARS IN THROO

REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJMACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM,
FUIM?[GRAEMRSTO&'MOUMZDIOI?MTWA’ZWMLOMSOFLJKN(JOOW

REFER TO OBC. ON. B~ 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET 38.38.(3)(0) & J8.I8(3)(c).. SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(1). BATHTUS & 38.3. 13.(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED.

SRS O 18%/c SRS © 12/ SRIDS © 18%0/c
8 OR 244 SRID PER
WALL THICKNESS 2- lm
B, &t
BLOCKING EACH STE | 1~
(U]
FURRE L-SHAPED
A8 BR  ——— | .- 1
o, 1N:
Bl o —— R — et
::? - %
T | . i
] 1\___ o4
r L
0BG, DIVE-3.8.3.6.3)a)
@ U UR HAP »
DETAIL @ TOILET m”ﬂ"gmm
SRS © 12% SROS 0 167/ @ 12%/c
kA somieo | | oo SR (0
9) 3 1, ofn (4) 3° WL AARRE -S| ofe () 3* nag
dﬁm&“‘ N e om 2-2 BLOcING f00dc0n e
c/e (4) 3° WIS ] ) T
04o/c P
RARRE L-SHPED Il P[,. TE
e i e L0
Bt seweom POST
I
- "CRIPPLER”
NUMBER
il ) OF SB
BBC, DIV.8-38.5.15.0() 0BG, OV.8-2.8.5.13.2)7) NOTED
QB4 FUTURE_GRAB BAR IN A BQTTO
BATHTUB (sx ven i 26 W)
MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x4" GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: ** MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2"x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: n ”
2x4” @ 167 0.C. — 9-10° 26" 0 167 0C. - 12'-6" CR'PPLE DETA”_
2-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9 2'x6" 8 12" 0.C. — 13'-10'
3-2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-2°x6" @ 16" 0.C. — 15'-0"
3~2'x4" @ 12" 0.C. ~ 12'-4" 2-2"x6" @ 12" 0.C. — 17'-4"
3 8" S AS FO
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 2°x8" @ 16" 0.C. - 16—0"
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR 2%8" @ 12° 0. - 17'-g"
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. s ol 2-2%" 0 16" 0. - 204"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING © 1200 0. (#~0") | 5 ne" g 12 0. - 374"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB -
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE. i
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa. 1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5, STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HiGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2, SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3 PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING © 1200 0.C. (4-07
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (34&") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE R FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2%) GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HiGH TO BE No. 2 SPF.
8. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUTABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
#* STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30
9 The undersigned has reviewed ond tokes responsibiity for this design
. e
ond has the quoiifications ond meets the requirements set out in the
o R BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
71 quaification ik
5. Wellington Jno-Boptiste £, 0/5207¢372 2551 , -
5], e "~ Jrnatye BON project Rome municipalty project no.
R e it ‘ / 2658 n E s I G " GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD 13045
3. , . . dote Grawing no.
Cordtractor must verify ol dimensions on the job ond report any 300A Wilson Avenue APR 2014 CONSTRUCT'ON NOTES
2 | UPDATE TO CODE APR 16-15[RC J gacrep memwemmam_mmmmu Toronto ON M3H 158 drown by checked By scole Tie nome
1 ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVEW R e hapar i mest . s o o s ety | ¢ 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | ke - 316" = =0 13045-CONST-08C 2015
no.| description date by |l Drowings ore not ta be scoled. vaddesign.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2013\ 1 3045.8%\units\ 13045-CONST—0BC 2015 dwg — Thu — Apr 16 2015 - 656 AM

Mdmmswmm.mmmmmmmmﬁwmdmm.mmﬁmdmmhm«mmbmmmmmmwnﬂmm.



o
[ g nd g8 £ 2 EE2 8 22 %
O =Z @O 1 00 > 28 8 e o S wm 90208 2 88 3
O == mo = Q m Q00 w0 0 o
M> >=>>XmMmi_ 47 = TS 2L XD XRR 2 2K
—H=Wn 3T Z|— & § PBgZe 285 233223 °©
> ,—|—| prs— I = mm
I_ O U = ﬁ >§§g Mm@ 21:»--.;5;5
= N = a = £
09=5Y g = 5" % 52 g8 83 B
W > O (e Ly = = o] Mo Zwn = = 2 =3
O = 0 — NN N 0 E-] ST g zmx
e I 0T a % g L R A - 2 = 235 5
— LT T T Y, — 7 £ 25 &
A C — - > ],IJ,[I‘IIII,IJ_I’A,Il)'lll,l'llII]IIIJ]['LI'II\[,I]_T‘\J_I[' % g = =
m —o Mo == AT T U T T = =] e =
T m|oO REORSESSSSSHNRREROND S = 0 g 3
m w o .e OB SRENNSESSNNNONSSG 3 =
0o U — 1 = (@) 1) Jj_(ll,J,,l_]I L LT L],Ll]lll JlI.L].l < = 3
e
> N C 5 ™ W« S e o S R m
N S M — | = LI 1) = =
Mol - 7 &
O @) — I wn - x
i = =
OO 4= o =
=Z= =0 O O > :
M NS TN B,
! 0 = - RIS V1AL
o O ] = T m NSRS YIPN
h-e N —] oy ]HTI, ITI, 1°C
[ ™1 T = ) [:1T],I'IJT",
o - T i PSRRI\
o O Z >Il - RSN T~
X( > o N 8 > | NN NS SN e (T & i,f[ljl‘rj;ft.}"
. 4 T (. VSRS NS RN ¢ Seanel SNliey e
> === cTe = wmo A G R G T e e g
= = gz ¢ e Eg ' (MRpeerRsY .8 ]l]l}()\,l),l_r,l[lrl\l,[ KL QL LT J]TL]JI,L L
o << = = 8 =) 2 8 LLLrnr SBES benhBe! 1“|11'1:lr“1'r"'-: S Sal Sle)
(G = Z R = = RPN IArSASe RN I ks (90 '
&S ) = B8 § =3
Z E g o r ~ -
- N . s N
o L Cc9E =3 5 2% \/ \
n DL 2 Egsl [ | ‘)
= m A i\ /
(9] = _. g Iy o B % A //\\\ /
< = T m Bz P /N
O O s ~ = 3 / [
w) = > =3 = O / ! /
-——l 3 @ g % E = o - / \ // \ /
D © W 3 3 3¢ / / L
M —m3 3 = z =2 / K Y/
= 55 z & \ f \ .
o & o é 2 E =3 o ) ) !
o = aB = = ZE Z : A /
rm = ~ L = S ©m ! ‘ /
-0 Z Z o3 S & = i _ - r
— o © So = =g 3 h AL . '__ﬁ
P = L =mEsE 9
=) £ 3 Se f
O U o £
= = mo_—<|
w > = =} RS
O & 35 &3
- ZU 533_»
= m Z30 =E=
s= HSs
3 oF
¢332 5 gez 33 55 B3 S8 E33F =
O =282 2 238 29 p3 28 =% 4227 §
= Z _ B =4 o=
= = =X
= |~ 523 B %3 zs 3y %a 22 3782
°% » £ 3% 2 & 2z 8 =% £ =g
N P> 3 & = u zr KA vy zZ =
%%5%%"5 g8 " & - S3 5 23
T uh & o 8 I &5 m> B T
= T Q9 FL 22 3 =
) = 3 = = o
o = < S @ &
—_— = ul
> Z o (=] =
- g s
Mo = 3
w | O T =
I é Ty
—_ I 1'[3JII]A\\ ) “(1:\
- 21 iy
| W I AR \
o | — Dy R s
| BT rl,llllllvlﬂ\\'
I 4 S v o ! ]tl'lrl\\-_
() | (RN ERVVN Vel Fa N eR
',,JI llllr IS, | o LH_['J I lll I ]l LILJ I ll‘. CrYx JJIL,I'1'1jr'l“l"_s‘117',.=_ o
1,LITL7(|)_I,T!LI1LIIIIJL LT LT L Ty I Y LY
MR ISEY SESRERNEREIEES PSSR SNERSERN TSHES)
I_ll,II-K‘IIIIT/Ll_lllll]_lTll,'l]LY)llIL‘A\Il]' LT
I J(l]!ll' r)l Il Il 1‘]"11‘111111‘!] 11'l|'111’L|llIT[l7IJIJ1TrI‘1Il'vlllr'lllllljlll 1L
B ol iy T‘rr‘]‘l T LTI T T T L I TTT °l
v‘/’ /“
1‘ 1 =
A \
JAN /N
<> /) // A
K /
\ / \ / \\
A / \ / \ = — - —
/ | 7 \
/ \ 14
‘/ ‘/l
\"
{ | |
\\ 1“\ /
T
no
BS3
wgg
=z
—
The reviewed ond tokes responsibiity for this
mmwmmmmmwmmme

SR R BAYVIEW WELLINGTON | CONST NOTE

quokfication
Wellinglon Jno~Bapiste WMVZ‘ 25591
nome v A BCN

gnatyle project nome municipofity project no,
m ermcin ‘ / 2858 n E SI G N GREEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD 13045
300A Wilson Avenue

HENNANE NGO

date drawing
: : : must verity of dimensions on the job ond report ony APR 2014 CONSTRUCTION NOTES e
UPDATE TO CODE APR 16-15]RC § Gocrep to the Designer before proceeding with the work. AY Toronto ON M3H 158 drown by checked by scle Tie_nome
ISSUE_ FOR_CLIENT REVIEW Y 7R B e P v 7 Rerumants of saice ond the property 4 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - 3/16" = 10" 13045-CONST-0BC 2015 CN3
description date | by F Drowings ore not to be scoled. va3design.com RICHARD — HAMCHIVEWORKING\ 201 8\ 1045 i\t s\ 1504)~CONGT=0BC 2015 dwa = Thu — Mo 16 7015 - G5, aM

memmmmwmmwwmwmdvumAwmmammmmemmthmwmmmm'smmm.



o) S Qmg = =N > o g u
2 sS85 §2- 3% g 2%
: 26 "28 158 38 g%
b o m S 2] =
z §q B3 B2z 2. 538
O WM > (@) & g;_’c’s' Zx 4 gk AR @ =2
M= > > M i— 3 =7 g2 385 o3 2 3
“'Z(f)_‘I'— = N ® S5 = 8¢ 3 @ 8 g
> mm= ~ 5 8% 5 8 2¢ = 8
-_— [%2] = P
— O AU 2 T <
(/)_1—'- O — 3 >
') S _ ] =
v w|luv a
>332V a0 <
I %l "‘
O < — - >
m =g — M o L
m
M w = S )
wg4mMO = ®)
N
>une > O
= OXD; ]
) O -
O =8wm o s
m Q.S'Z_| cl:o m
Oo——|5®o =| O
Z_,__lo;UE <
OQw, =L =
= I-+-= tf
QOZW—Um — i 4
O = >o> O Juurl,u T T LT T T LT 7T
V) I LY XTI ) [RERNRR e J!Tllll?ll)l,
= W )
{ - N = lilll 1111 1*7 ISPREES!  HOSN BREYS PRaS!
= I 2 _Ill[l]lll ey . [L|1111”1[7IL 1].111111 L1
O — == = 11111111«-" ILILIIIIL(I[I[]AJIIIJI 1L:'J T";Tllxr'l"itl'lllll
— = @ o I S\ IRpheaNse IIIIIIJJL Aaauy
_ — o << SRR RN Wh SUNORNRRY: URbEaes ) NE4S
I—-'—l ’_'—I — ‘]Il—l»lll-llal I lll [J?(IT [ l lTl L l{ l{—LillJJl YT IKJ‘L*T[I
8 O = < Y AN ] 11 7k( L T OA
- ) s e e
s B ol -
A= O « \
w) — = ! |
< Z_\ 1 /“- /k»
W [__EZJ>O ‘ ; A
\ / /
/
w_—l ! 4
mo = i ‘
__|;U AN y
€D 4
< I~ W
O M U
w >
- )
= M g 2%
]
1] =]
= o
= =
5 F
@ —_ — - —
82 e UE Sa = = g =g z»~
= S Q=% B3 o T gm0 &l
8 ] 5 ]
g3 23 g o7 28 : & 888 &3
= =X = §x = = 88X =
) z 9 =23 8 ig g 3z %87 &7
S = = 8
= 5 L = — m - 5 - I @
= SEE- €3 g 2 2 F 8
S 2 ~ S8 m ) = g v = 82
o]
& b & & 5 8 £ Q
: z £ 3
w| I LA
o A
» | O 1
I
—|-A0 ~
m | = i
N T -
W @) /f B IR A ]
| = ——F——
— I
- (
| >
I I v |
>L - I T I T T "1111\ - - T T = T
O o ITIIJ]IIil:l;.flll;L:T:J:I:Jillll;l 1?4[1’1 'll}llrl:lil:l;l[lf];l(III(IITilﬁ:LILI'llI[L'l
> F 2=R wESsSa |0 U O e vy ey 1 e A o
] R} D= 1 I ] I )X J1 L1 1Y 1 li]JlJL[][llJllll i |
2 220 Qo3id IS ONNENESRR N A!f:lll!ll\!lllllli 1
Z [=] moo io 1 TILErrT LTXTNT 1 LIIILITI:
< o2 X X =z LT N T T TN wuurnllunr‘y
w fu) \g_ﬂ = ] Ll ,41JIL1lIILAL|LLI|lII) IIJX*LLIL IY( SRR ERYa Y Fo T
—_ :g:ﬁg s:g)' o= _l__‘,L'l,Il', Y B 11 ‘vI",'l,_l,‘T} "A : S ‘TL
O [§ §F38f 3 ===l L O
= |2 5 g% & <
(=]
=+ g E )_>| \I \l{
w
[ T E 8
S | B <
/
— = / A\
I} /
= / Y
— / \
/I
K
il
!
| 222
i =3
mo%
L5
="l
TAL
a3
R o
&
A
—

T?wmdmiwed!mrmedmdhkumpwﬂﬂy' dengn

STt R e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE

quokification
Welington Jno-Bapliste '/,{ﬁa///u/?—’ 25591

o GREEN VALLEY ESTATES 13045
registration informtion
VA3 Design inc. 42658 DES'GN = BRADFORD 13045
g : ¥ Contrctor dimensions 20 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
UPDATE 70 CODE APR 16~15|RC J tiscrep WMMMe%%mﬂemu T oronto ONM3H1 ﬂw“ checked By acole Nm.»m
ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW MAY 07-14[RC mm e o o e e o ey | t 4166302255 t 416.630.4782 | Re - 3/16" = 1™-0" 13045-CONST-0BC 2015 C N4
.| description date | by J Dravings are not to be scoled. .com RICHARD = HAARCHIE \WORKING V701 8 13045 (9 \urils\ 15040~ CONST=OFC 2015 dwa — Tho ~ a1 16 2115 = Gy a0

mem.mmmmmmmmwmdmmwm«mmhthmumwmmmmsmmm.



553 5 g3
o M 2 23
w2 z E
O WM @ > ) 525 2 z8
M2 xmE =Z | e 2 =
=29
>Emm= o1 4 : 2
— OO =Z= W 2= 3 3
wx oY :
™ w
> 3= G 813
AST9mS ==
~0 rm 4
m w I O b Z MIN
o u 4 M = w | M
>nc L= | =o
,_(f‘_)_I O ;’2 o H
o833 0h ‘|lo ‘ —_— S ' :
—Dom_ I .fllllrlllllllllY\l’]f{Il]”llll],- [l]]'llll“f
M ;UZ o]l HIJIIHIIJJ“T:]_H, PrRrResekeesy g T
O O _—{ ~J O —| 2 _' Jr ,[ lell[lrlrl JXIT] llAl T Ilu\ T l‘l 1 _];IJT_' l[I“‘III]]JIII [I"l
Z ) O O O > =~ b r{ vvvv 1 ,lII . III[ . 1111) f[‘]j]l[] ,I”L I{ U, l.l[‘]l I le UL ]
A 0 = el =" " llqullI’I]l“ E[ NSRS Ban N Ly
Uow = - — ! 4_148 RRS Sy V;ILIII,JIIIJ_ILLI
Cj_>-|mw5|3<> .‘,I]lJIIT,Illl 1£ "."x]'l"7]. »s
20 - I _lfyll Il'lL[f — =
O % = '_'3;' Be, ™ I;I‘ ';]:1:'1’ N / e
;) = g :—Ei 8 . 1[1.1111111]1 L ,’{ ) I/
S ng ) ;{ L *HL /N A A /3
L =Z%s= Ky AN AN A
— E ) §-| = A'T[Ill 1]|J1J1T11i / /
o 7]1(1 T /
<3 N = () g v ‘1‘1[71-1“1‘1’1&‘
w a % E = ’11]r]|r'11‘1]1]4[1
%) = = | | S
—< = = = - :
5 mz=o A IR TR L S
= So 3 8§ 28 &z =8 . f
rm Q0 =m B B3R ZF SR 1 i
= 3 2 %%z 25 og || ]
0 = o Z 3 A& Bs AE I ‘
Mo = s B = 28 g=* 1 "
=) g g £ 25 (i i
o — £ 2=
< L Wwm
oM o
w > \
- ®) LILII11 111 \/\
= m
"'\A’.ﬁ ou ho @DE 3mo =3
o 53 o8 g &3 £z %32 =z B 5 8% £
Zlo 88 éﬂ z 5% §‘>3 gER 2 E 58 =L
Ul o @ =3 39 =83 o e 7 85 38
Ce F 29 nx =3 = = S3
3z 85 3S7 2 2 3 e %
=8 - 3§ 8 4 2 e 3
2| z & = 3 g g5 =
= | 8
o
(P
w
| O
I
- ~ \
<
= N AN
> ; 7] T
w
@)
= L_ i /
) \ l%l} T4
_< — _—\~ ITlli lllT’%Tlrl]_l
— — 14
O
— |
= >
—
xI
P
O
=
=
m
9
— @ Tomgez
o =] E%g‘[:%ég
= =
= o x3d=,93
: EETREE
£5 bes
g =02
m 2/
9], The undersigned has reviewed and tokes responsibaly Tor tie dntgn
8 ond has the quolifications and meels the requirements set out in the

. Ontorio Buiding a
I g i e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
g . Wellington no-Baptiste /,J/50/7¢ /2 25501 -

0 name 'w BCN project rome municipality project o,
; rston i \2858 DE SIGN SEEEN VALLEY ESTATES BRADFORD 13045
3 TUPDATE 70 COGE APR{6—15 : meuwmmmwmm APR 2014 CONSTRUCTION NOTES S
11ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVEW MAY 07-14 W“ht,rww o e o b t41sTé"3%n;255 f'mg:?gmz R = " e
o] description T Wmhkmnmmmmemwmdmm Vo Hesion oo R 43/:\6 }=\‘1l:0_(. o — T13045-C‘ONST-OBC 2015 CN5

.1\ units \ 1 NOT-OBC 2015 dwy = Thu = Apr 16 201 ~ G5 A

Mmmmmmdwmmwmdmm.Repmdonliondﬂispmwlyin‘hdeorhmMwmmmm:mm.




SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE D’ AULDNG ENVELORE. b EaumeNT O
, BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-1 2,
SECTION 2.1.1.1
R20 (RS 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION '
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (D):
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES e
(0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).) COMPONENT D Notes:
[Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81 _
Minimum RS| (R) value (R50) HEOWNS SH00SE
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46
Minimum RS (R) value (R31) S G R
Exposed FLoor 5.46
lé(S)l'\l?.BgMﬁ_Rf)\(/J)B INSUL. Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) EATCAT
B . VB. Walls Above Grade 423 "
Basement Walls 3.52 s
S o i (o | ) | © R0 s
’ e Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGID INSUL
| <600mm below grade (R10)
=| AR BARRIER @ OPEMINGS ‘ Minimum RS| (R) value
2| AR BARRIER T0 BE SEALED TO i Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
=\ WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE ) Doors 1.8 LOW EMISSIVITY
g TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER | Maximum U-value
ol ose ow-8 9.25.53(11) ShyToes S UIE TR
" Maximum U-value 28 | (oW EmissMTY
B SEAL JONT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR Space Heating Equipment 94% | NATURAL GAS
S JoT 45 PER 0BC DV~ 9.25.3.3(4) .’%A?Et
Minimom B 0.67 | NATURAL GAS
ARV
Minimum_Efficiency N/A | NOT REQUIRED
SECOND FLOOR
e HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
[ OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
] BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
PER OBC. DIV.-B 9.25.3.3.(8)
MIN RSI 4.23 (R24) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
R ICK_VENEER W
8| 47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03" JuLY 7, 2015
5| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
E HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
Pl 2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,
E RSI 4.23 (R24) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
@ WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
STANDARD EXT. WALL | S~
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT | —
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS = ~FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER 0BC DV.~B 9.25.3.3(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR 1
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW I Meo0r JO,STM
GROUND FLOOR PER OBC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8) JY (SEE PLANY
TL ez UNFIN. BASEMENT
' £ _&F REFER T0 DECK &
g0 F DETAL BY ENG =
Bl FOR CONNECTIONS L
= , o
é li | R24 (RS| 4.23) BATT INSUL t s oo
=| FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE = Ekﬁ"é%ﬁ%ﬁ%wﬁs .
E; INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO [i WALL & STUD WHERE STUD { =) Te
of NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8”) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR = WALLS ARE USED r : :
OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RS| 3.52 (R20) INSULATION 1, 1 N GRADE
E3  WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. = QUEX ALL SN, e a6 P
& = PENETRATIONS OF SIAB PER ~\—g 4
= 08C. DV.~B 9.25.3.3(15) \E 3 0',.
= . BSMT.SLA
BASEMENT FLOOR =0 + q 1
| seuzw sowr e 1 X
0| 08 OM-B 9.2533(1)(2) = . i
2 . 2"(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSI1.76
) TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB y m&o anS1l)JLATI0N AL<()NG THE) s : =,
— il . PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION .1 || = - =
o ' Sl WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS = =
2= THAN 24"(600mm) BELOW =
- 5008 W THE EXT. GROUND' LEVEL -
GAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF -;I;H .
SLAB PER OBC. DW.-8 9.25.3.3(15)
AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ‘ Wiy
AR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN 1 i
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV, B—9.25.3 ) '
10" WN (oomm), T
g "
W1 TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY  REVSED- 15 WARCH 2013
SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER  scaLE: NTs. SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.
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TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION

10M DOWELS © 12" 0/C

RAILING CONFORM TO
(= 0BC REQUIREMENT
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